31, 2005  assumes the acquisition was consummated on January 1, 2006 and January 1, 2005, respectively. For purposes of presenting the
unaudited pro forma combined consolidated balance sheet, Alan James Group assets and liabilities have been recorded at their estimated fair
values. These fair values are based on preliminary estimates. Upon completion of a detailed review of assets and liabilities, including
intangibles, certain adjustments may be required to finalize the purchase accounting that could be material to Interleukin�s financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if
the acquisition had been consummated on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined
consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of Interleukin and the Alan
James Group.

Edgar Filing: INTERLEUKIN GENETICS INC - Form 8-K/A

Delaware 24

INTERLEUKIN GENETICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2006
Interleukin AJG, LLC Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,425,123 $ 228 $ 8,630,631 (A)(B) $ 11,055,982
Accounts receivable 444,149 1,296,957 1,741,106
Inventory � 1,279,888 1,008,951 (C) 2,288,839
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 414,279 238,366 (175,136 )(B) 477,509

Total current assets 3,283,551 2,815,439 9,464,446 15,563,436

Fixed assets, net 939,787 181,880 (71,999 )(D) 1,049,668
Patents, net 428,063 � 428,063
Intangibles � 68,828 9,731,172 (E) 9,800,000
Other assets 36,418 � 36,418

Total Assets $ 4,687,819 $ 3,066,147 $ 19,123,619 $ 26,877,585

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 482,146 $ 1,041,247 $� $ 1,523,393
Accrued expenses 343,499 � � 343,499
Deferred revenue 137,964 � � 137,964
Commitments for funded research
and development projects 198,906 � � 198,906
Line of credit � 937,836 (937,836 )(F) �
Due to Alan James Group, LLC � � 250,000 (G) 250,000

Total current liabilities 1,162,515 1,979,083 (687,836 ) 2,453,762

Accrued performance fee � 149,569 (149,569 )(F) �

Contingent acquisition costs � � 4,835,832 (H) 4,835,832

Long term debt 1,902,525 � � 1,902,525

Total liabilities 3,065,040 2,128,652 3,998,427 9,192,119

Stockholders� equity:

Convertible preferred stock 5,000 � � 5,000
Common stock 24,289 � 2,863 (I) 27,152
Additional paid-in capital 65,301,930 � 16,059,824 (I) 81,361,754
Accumulated deficit (63,708,440 ) � � (63,708,440 )

Edgar Filing: INTERLEUKIN GENETICS INC - Form 8-K/A

Delaware 25

Members� equity 937,495 (937,495 )(J) �
Other comprehensive income
(loss)

Total stockholders� equity 1,622,779 937,495 15,125,192 17,685,466

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 4,687,819 $ 3,066,147 $ 19,123,619 $ 26,877,585

Edgar Filing: INTERLEUKIN GENETICS INC - Form 8-K/A

Delaware 26

INTERLEUKIN GENETICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
Interleukin AJG, LLC Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ 1,576,914 $ 5,001,697 $ � $ 6,578,611

Cost of revenue 605,934 2,762,448 � 3,368,382

Gross profit 970,980 2,239,249 � 3,210,229

Expenses:
Research and development 1,568,470 � � 1,568,470
Selling, general and administrative 1,646,951 2,140,673 175,106 (D)(F)(K) 3,962,730
Amortization of acquired intangible assets � � 473,889 (E) 473,889

Total operating expenses 3,215,421 2,140,673 648,995 6,005,089

Loss from operations (2,244,441 ) 98,576 (648,995 ) (2,794,860 )

Other income (expense):
Interest income 72,193 491 � 72,684
Interest expense (109,474 ) (46,219 ) 46,219 (F) (109,474 )
Amortization of note discount (230,938 ) � � (230,938 )
Other income (expense) � � � �

Total other income (268,219 ) (45,728 ) 46,219 (267,728 )

Net loss $ (2,512,660 ) $ 52,848 $ (602,776 ) $ (3,062,588 )

Net loss per basic and diluted common share $ (0.10 ) $ (0.11 )

Weighted average common shares outstanding 24,105,396 2,863,092 26,968,488

Edgar Filing: INTERLEUKIN GENETICS INC - Form 8-K/A

Delaware 27

INTERLEUKIN GENETICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005
Interleukin AJG, LLC Pro Forma Pro Forma
Historical Historical Adjustments Combined

Revenue $ 22,877 $ 9,651,484 $ (65,000 )(L) $ 9,609,361

Cost of revenue � 4,910,641 � 4,910,641

Gross profit 22,877 4,740,843 (65,000 ) 4,698,720

Expenses:
Research and development 2,937,332 � � 2,937,332
Selling, general and administrative 3,143,533 4,029,335 44,747 (D)(F)(K) 7,217,615
Amortization of acquired intangible assets � � 947,778 (E) 947,778

Total operating expenses 6,080,865 4,029,335 992,525 11,102,725

Loss from operations (6,057,988 ) 711,508 (1,057,525 ) (6,404,005 )

Other income (expense):
Interest income 131,656 105 � 131,761
Interest expense (182,617 ) (122,969 ) 122,969 (F) (182,617 )
Amortization of note discount (461,875 ) � � (461,875 )
Other income (expense) � 29,567 � 29,567

Total other income (512,836 ) (93,297 ) 122,969 (483,164 )

Net loss $ (6,570,824 ) $ 618,211 $ (934,556 ) $ (6,887,169 )

Net loss per basic and diluted common share $ (0.28 ) $ (0.26 )

Weighted average common shares outstanding 23,702,967 2,863,092 26,566,059

Edgar Filing: INTERLEUKIN GENETICS INC - Form 8-K/A

Delaware 28

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated balance sheet gives effect to the acquisition, which was accounted for under the purchase
method of accounting, as if it had been consummated on June 30, 2006.

The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated statements of operations have been prepared to reflect the acquisition as if it occurred on
January 1, 2006 and 2005, respectively. Pro forma net loss per share has been computed using the weighted average shares of common stock